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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite

Total Fund Composite
Total Fixed Income Composite
U.S. Fixed Income Composite
Rhumbline Core Bond Pooled Index Fund
Baird Advisors
Amalgatrust
Bank Loans Composite
Symphony
Global Fixed Income Composite
MetLife Investment Management EMD
Total Equity Composite
U.S. Equity Composite
Large Cap Equity Composite
Edgar Lomax
Paradigm

Northern Trust S&P 500
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Asset Class

Core Fixed Income
Core Fixed Income

Core Plus Fixed Income

Senior Secured Loans

EM Fixed Income

Large-Cap Value
Large-Cap Value

Large-Cap Core

Ending MV ($)
2,027,704,694

266,684,878
162,888,148
50,239,261
56,654,961
55,993,925
46,094,054
46,094,054
57,702,677

57,702,677

1,078,836,036

590,103,770
346,621,512
47,633,867
57,953,659

241,033,986

Net Cash
Flow ($)

-26,832,573
-113,497
-74,040
-3,968
-31,230
-38,841
-39,458

-39,458

-21,344,991
-20,756,197
-15,613,056
-53,547
-56,738

-15,502,771

Portfolio Allocation

% of
Portfolio

100.0
13.2
8.0
2.5
2.8
2.8
2.3
2.3
2.8
2.8
53.2
29.1
17.1
2.3

2.9

March 31, 2024

Policy (%)
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15.0

10.0

2.0

3.0
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20.0
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite

Mid Cap Equity Composite
Denali
Xponance S&P 400 Index
Small Cap Equity Composite
Ariel
Channing
Rhumbline S&P 600
Global Low Volatility Composite
Rhumbline S&P Global Low Volatility
Fidelity Global Low Volatility
Non-U.S. Equity Composite
Northern Trust ACWI ex US
Brown Capital
LSV
Northern Trust Emerging Markets
ARGA Emerging Markets Equity
J O Hambro EM Small Cap Fund

Cash Composite

- |
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Asset Class

Mid-Cap Value

Mid-Cap Core

Small-Cap Value
Small-Cap Value

Small-Cap Core

Global Low-Volatility

Global Low-Volatility

Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core
Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core
Non-U.S. Small-Cap Core
Emerging Markets
Emerging Markets

EM Small-Cap

Ending MV ($)
124,158,566

4,019,429
120,139,136
119,323,693

62,916,417
36,223,304
20,183,972
168,953,271
70,640,117
98,313,154
319,778,995

6,133,215

123,693,042
40,398,316
19,513,257
54,332,750
75,708,416

6,932,731

Net Cash
Flow ($)

-5,022,263
5,633
-5,016,630
-120,878
-61,798
-55,704
-3,377
-64,642
-13,011
-51,631
-524,152
-1,100
-189,839
-90,600
4,784
-105,107
132,722

-11,479,463

Portfolio Allocation

% of
Portfolio

6.1
0.2
5.9
5.9
3.1
1.8
1.0
8.3
3.5
4.8
15.8
0.3
6.1
2.0
1.0
2.7
3.7

0.3

March 31, 2024

Policy (%)
5.0

0.0
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite

Hedge Fund Composite
Harbinger Capital Partners
Real Estate Composite
Open-End Real Estate Composite
Heitman America Real Estate
JPMorgan Strategic Property Fund
PRISA |
Rreef America |l
UBS Trumbull Property Fund
Closed-End Real Estate Composite

Infrastructure Composite

FlexShares STOXX Infrastructure Index

IFM Global Infrastructure L.P.

Private Equity Composite

-
| 4
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Asset Class

Event Driven Hedge Fund

Core Real Estate
Core Real Estate
Core Real Estate
Core Real Estate

Core Real Estate

Publicly-Traded Infrastructure

Core Infrastructure

Ending MV ($)
65,190

65,190
200,242,610
166,292,520

6,404,158
45,883,031
47,769,925
16,259,897
49,975,510
33,950,090

121,851,564
53,363,555
68,488,008

353,091,685

Net Cash
Flow ($)

1,299,062
-1,533,062
-391,518
-346,189
-535,218
-181,395
-78,742
2,832,124
-416,229
-129,465
-286,763

5,222,546

Portfolio Allocation

% of
Portfolio

0.0
0.0
9.9
8.2
0.3
2.3
24
0.8
2.5
1.7
6.0
2.6
3.4

17.4

March 31, 2024
Policy (%)

0.0

12.0
0.0

0.0

7.0

10.0
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Total Fund Composite 385 11.0 3.3 5.3 11.8 7.3 7.1 6.3 8.0 Jan 91
Total Fund Policy Benchmark 3.3 10.3 2.3 4.4 11.7 7.1 6.9 6.6 7.9
Actuarial Rate 2.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.3 8.4
Total Fixed Income Composite 0.4 5.6 0.4 -0.7 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.8 3.6 Apr 00
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 3.9
U.S. Fixed Income Composite -0.7 2.1 -1.4 -2.3 -1.1 0.6 1.2 1.5 3.6 Apr 00
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 3.9
Rhumbline Core Bond Pooled Index Fund -0.9 1.7 -1.7 -2.5 -1.7 0.3 - - 1.0 Apr 18
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 1.0
Baird Advisors -0.5 2.6 -1.1 2.2 -1.0 0.8 1.4 2.0 2.9 Sep 09
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 24
Amalgatrust -0.6 1.9 -1.6 -2.3 -0.8 0.7 1.4 - 1.0 Jul 16
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 0.7
.. . Page 4
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date

Bank Loans Composite 3.3 12.5 5.4 5.3 9.1 5.1 4.5 - 4.8 Aug 16
CSFB Leveraged Loan 2.5 12.4 7.1 5.8 9.4 5.3 4.9 4.6 5.2

Symphony 3.3 12.5 5.4 5.3 9.0 5.1 4.5 - 4.8 Aug 16
CSFB Leveraged Loan 2.5 12.4 7.1 5.8 9.4 5.3 4.9 4.6 5.2

Global Fixed Income Composite 1.4 10.7 2.2 -0.4 4.2 0.5 0.8 - 1.8 Aug 15
JPM EMBI Global Index (USD) 1.4 9.5 1.5 -1.1 2.5 0.9 1.6 2.8 2.8

MetLife Investment Management EMD 1.4 10.7 2.2 -0.4 4.2 1.3 1.6 - 2.8 Aug 15
JPM EMBI Global Index (USD) 1.4 9.5 1.5 -1.1 2.5 0.9 1.6 2.8 2.8

.. . Page 5
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Total Equity Composite 6.6 19.9 5.6 5.8 16.3 8.5 8.2 7.1 5.6 Apr 00
MSCI AC World Index (Net) 8.2 23.2 6.8 7.0 17.3 10.9 10.2 8.7 5.4
U.S. Equity Composite 9.0 24.3 7.2 8.2 20.0 11.3 10.5 9.3 6.9 Apr 00
Russell 3000 Index 10.0 29.3 8.7 9.8 21.1 14.3 134 12.3 7.5
Large Cap Equity Composite 10.0 26.7 8.3 10.6 19.4 12.2 11.6 10.6 6.7 Apr 00
Russell 1000 Index 10.3 29.9 9.1 10.5 21.3 14.8 13.9 12.7 7.4
Edgar Lomax 7.8 16.1 5.4 8.4 16.3 8.6 9.2 9.0 7.9 Apr 00
S&P 500 Value 8.1 25.6 12.0 12.2 20.7 13.3 11.4 10.6 7.3
Paradigm 9.2 22.0 6.2 8.5 17.7 10.2 9.6 8.9 7.7 May 00
Russell 1000 Value Index 9.0 20.3 6.4 8.1 18.5 10.3 9.2 9.0 7.5
Northern Trust S&P 500 10.5 29.9 9.5 11.5 21.3 15.1 14.1 - 13.3 Aug 15
S&P 500 Index 10.6 29.9 9.5 11.5 21.3 15.0 14.1 13.0 13.2
.. . Page 6
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Mid Cap Equity Composite 9.8 23.1 8.0 6.9 21.7 9.8 9.1 8.4 6.1 Apr 00
S&P MidCap 400 Index 10.0 23.3 8.2 7.0 22.4 1.7 10.3 10.0 9.4
Denali 7.7 23.1 8.1 10.9 25.2 11.5 9.4 9.4 12.5 Nov 09
Russell Midcap Value Index 8.2 20.4 4.5 6.8 20.6 9.9 8.4 8.6 12.0
Xponance S&P 400 Index 9.9 23.2 8.0 6.8 22.3 - - - 11.5 Jul 19
S&P MidCap 400 Index 10.0 23.3 8.2 7.0 22.4 1.7 10.3 10.0 11.7
Small Cap Equity Composite 5.2 17.9 3.2 24 21.3 25 7.9 7.1 8.3 Apr 00
Russell 2000 Index 5.2 19.7 2.9 -0.1 18.1 8.1 7.7 7.6 7.3
Ariel 3.9 14.0 24 1.6 20.9 9.3 8.3 7.9 12.8 Feb 91
Russell 2000 Value Index 2.9 18.8 1.7 2.2 20.4 8.2 6.6 6.9 10.9
Channing 9.3 26.6 4.9 4.1 22.8 10.3 7.5 7.4 11.3 Dec 09
Russell 2000 Value Index 2.9 18.8 1.7 2.2 20.4 8.2 6.6 6.9 10.1
Rhumbline S&P 600 25 15.9 2.8 2.2 20.1 9.1 - - 7.8 Apr 18
S&P SmallCap 600 Index 25 15.9 2.8 2.3 20.2 9.1 8.5 8.8 7.8
Global Low Volatility Composite 4.3 9.8 1.6 3.3 7.3 - - - 2.8 Mar 20
Global Low Volatility Composite Custom Benchmark 3.5 9.1 1.4 4.5 8.7 - - - 4.1
MSCI World Minimum Volatility Index (Net) 5.6 11.1 2.7 4.9 9.2 6.0 7.0 7.7 6.2
Rhumbline S&P Global Low Volatility 1.2 6.4 -0.4 2.7 7.6 - - - 3.1 Mar 20
S&P Global Low Volatility Index 0.7 6.4 -0.4 3.8 9.0 - - - 4.4
Fidelity Global Low Volatility 6.6 12.5 3.2 3.7 - - - - 4.8 Oct 20
MSCI World Minimum Volatility Index (Net) 5.6 11.1 2.7 4.9 9.2 6.0 7.0 7.7 6.2
.. . Page 7
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Non-U.S. Equity Composite 3.6 17.5 5.0 2.7 13.7 6.9 6.7 4.8 4.2 Apr 00
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) 4.7 13.3 3.7 1.9 12.2 6.0 5.9 4.3 4.0
Northern Trust ACWI ex US 4.6 13.0 4.3 2.2 12.3 6.2 6.1 - 6.3 Sep 15
MSCI AC World ex USA IMI 4.5 13.8 3.8 2.2 13.0 6.5 6.4 4.8 6.6
Brown Capital 3.7 22.8 5.5 1.1 9.7 6.5 6.5 4.8 6.6 Dec 09
MSCI EAFE (Net) 5.8 15.3 6.6 4.8 13.6 7.3 6.7 4.8 5.7
LSV 3.5 14.8 4.5 4.0 16.5 7.6 6.1 - 6.8 Aug 15
MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net) 2.4 10.4 -0.2 -1.4 11.7 4.9 5.2 4.7 5.2
Northern Trust Emerging Markets 2.0 7.0 -1.8 -5.4 7.6 1.9 34 - 2.5 Dec 14
MSCI Emerging Markets (Net) 2.4 8.2 -1.7 -5.1 7.9 2.2 3.7 2.9 2.8
ARGA Emerging Markets Equity 1.1 9.6 8.9 6.8 18.8 8.5 - - 7.1 Nov 17
MSCI Emerging Markets (Net) 2.4 8.2 -1.7 -5.1 7.9 2.2 3.7 2.9 1.3
J O Hambro EM Small Cap Fund 5.7 20.8 3.6 5.5 20.5 10.3 - - 10.7 Dec 18
MSCI Emerging Markets Small Cap (Net) 1.1 20.6 3.6 4.2 20.6 8.5 6.6 5.1 9.2
.. : Page 8
MV MarquetteAssociates



Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Real Estate Composite -2.6 -11.4 -8.1 2.3 2.1 2.2 3.4 5.6 6.2 Jan 82
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 25 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.2
CPI +5% 3.1 8.7 9.4 10.9 10.1 9.4 8.8 8.0 8.0
Open-End Real Estate Composite -3.1 -13.1 9.4 1.0 0.9 1.0 25 4.9 5.7 Apr 13
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 2.5 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.4
Heitman America Real Estate -1.9 -10.2 -6.9 4.5 4.2 2.9 3.8 5.9 6.6 Jan 13
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 25 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.5
JPMorgan Strategic Property Fund -5.7 -17.4 0 117 -0.8 -0.4 0.6 2.2 4.4 - Oct 00
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 2.5 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.1
PRISA | -2.9 -12.4 -7.7 2.3 2.2 2.8 4.1 6.2 6.0 Jan 01
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 25 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.0
Rreef America Il -0.3 -10.6 -7.5 3.3 3.0 3.5 4.5 6.5 6.5 Oct 00
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 2.5 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 6.1
UBS Trumbull Property Fund -1.8 -10.6 -9.8 -0.1 -1.0 -1.5 0.5 - 1.5 Oct 15
NFI-ODCE -2.6 -12.0 -8.1 25 2.2 2.6 3.8 5.8 4.6
Closed-End Real Estate Composite 0.0 -0.7 2.2 14.4 13.3 12.5 10.9 11.2 11.7 Apr 13
NPI -1.0 -7.1 4.4 3.7 3.4 3.8 4.7 6.4 6.8
.. : Page 9
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Employees' Retirement Plan-Total Fund Composite Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of March 31, 2024

3 Mo 1Yr 2Yrs 3 Yrs 4 Yrs 5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Infrastructure Composite 0.4 6.0 3.7 6.1 9.3 7.1 - - 7.7 May 17
Dow Jones Brookfield Global Infrastructure Index -0.4 1.6 -3.0 34 8.2 3.8 4.7 4.7 4.6
SOFR + 4% 2.3 9.5 8.2 6.8 6.1 - - - -
FlexShares STOXX Infrastructure Index 2.3 7.9 -0.1 1.6 8.6 4.5 - - 5.2 May 17
Dow Jones Brookfield Global Infrastructure Index -0.4 1.6 -3.0 34 8.2 3.8 4.7 4.7 4.6
IFM Global Infrastructure L.P. -1.1 4.5 7.0 10.3 9.9 9.4 - - 11.2 Mar 18
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -0.8 1.7 -1.6 -2.5 -1.7 0.4 1.1 1.5 1.1
CPl +4% 2.8 7.6 8.4 9.9 9.1 8.4 7.7 6.9 7.9
Private Equity Composite 1.4 6.9 6.7 11.9 18.8 14.9 13.9 12.1 8.7 Jan 08
Burgiss Global All Private Equity 1.3 5.2 -0.1 7.5 18.9 15.6 15.9 14.4 11.6
.. : Page 10
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Total Fixed Income Composite

Asset Class

Core Fixed Income

Core Fixed Income
Core Plus Fixed Income

Senior Secured Loans
EM Fixed Income

Total InvestmentManagementFees

1 Expense Ratio & Estimated Annual Fee are Based on Market Value at Quarter End.
2 Source: 2019 Marquette Associates Investment Management Fee Study.
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InvestmentManager
Rhumbline Core Bond Pooled Index Fund

Baird Advisors

Amalgatrust

Symphony

MetLife Investment Management EMD

Fee Schedule

0.0175% on the Balance

0.22% on the first $50 million
0.20% on the next $50 million
0.15% on the Balance

0.30% on the first $25 million
0.285% on the next $25 million
0.20% on the Balance

0.35% on the Balance

0.65% on the Balance

Est. Annual Fee'

$8,792

$123,310

$158,238

$161,329

$375,067

$826,736

Fee Schedule
As of March 31, 2024

Expense Ratio
0.02%

0.22%

0.28%

0.35%

0.65%

0.31%

Industry Mediar?
0.07%

0.26%

0.30%

0.50%

0.60%

0.35%
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Total U.S. Equity Composite

Asset Class
Large-Cap Value

Large-Cap Value

Large-Cap Core

Mid-Cap Value

Mid-Cap Core

Small-Cap Value

Small-Cap Value

Small-Cap Core

Total InvestmentManagementFees

T Expense Ratio & Estimated Annual Fee are Based on Market Value at Quarter End.
2 Source: 2019 Marquette Associates Investment Management Fee Study.
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InvestmentManager

Edgar Lomax

Paradigm

Northern Trust S&P 500

Denali

Xponance S&P 400 Index

Ariel

Channing

Rhumbline S&P 600

Fee Schedule

0.51% on the first $50 million
0.38% on the next $25 million
0.35% on the next $25 million
0.30% on the Balance

0.45% on the first $50 million
0.35% on the next $50 million
0.25% on the next $50 million
0.15% on the Balance

0.005% on the Balance

0.75% on the first $25 million
0.70% on the next $25 million
0.65% on the Balance

0.03% on the Balance

0.60% on the first $10 million
0.50% on the next $10 million
0.40% on the Balance

0.75% on the first $25 million
0.65% on the next $25 million
0.60% on the next $50 million
0.55% on the Balance

0.0175% on the Balance

Est. Annual Fee'
$242,933

$252,838

$12,052

$30,146

$36,042

$281,666

$260,451

$3,532

$1,119,659

Fee Schedule
As of March 31, 2024

ExpenseRatio

0.51%

0.44%

0.01%

0.75%

0.03%

0.45%

0.72%

0.02%

0.19%

IndustryMediar?
0.60%

0.50%

0.02%

0.75%

0.07%

0.81%

0.90%

0.05%

0.27%
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Total Non-U.S. Equity Composite

Asset Class
Global Low-Volatility

Global Low-Volatility

Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core

Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core

Non-U.S. Small-Cap Core

Emerging Markets

Emerging Markets

EM Small-Cap

Total InvestmentManagementFees

! Expense Ratio & Estimated Annual Fee are Based on Market Value at Quarter End.
2 Source: 2019 Marquette Associates Investment Management Fee Study.
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InvestmentManager
Rhumbline S&P Global Low Volatility

Fidelity Global Low Volatility

Northern Trust ACWI ex US

Brown Capital

Lsv

Northern Trust Emerging Markets

ARGA Emerging Markets Equity

J O Hambro EM Small Cap Fund

Fee Schedule
0.085% on the Balance

0.25% on the first $50 million
0.20% on the Balance

0.035% on the Balance

0.75% on the first $50 million
0.65% on the next $50 million
0.55% on the next $50 million
0.50% on the next $150 million
0.45% on the Balance

1.00% on the first $25 million
0.90% on the next $25 million
0.80% on the Balance

0.10% on the Balance

0.80% on the first $50 million
0.70% on the Balance

0.70% on the Balance
Plus 15% Performance Fee,
Capped at 0.95%

Est. Annual Fee'
$60,044

$221,626

$2,147

$830,312

$388,585

$19,513

$430,329

$529,959

$2,482,515

Fee Schedule
As of March 31, 2024

Expense Ratio
0.09%

0.23%

0.04%

0.67%

0.96%

0.10%

0.79%

0.70%

0.51%

Industry Mediar?
0.42%

0.42%

0.10%

0.58%

0.90%

0.20%

0.85%

1.08%

0.64%
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DISCLOSURE

Marquette Associates, Inc. (“Marquette”) has prepared this document for the exclusive use by the client or third party for which it was prepared. The
information herein was obtained from various sources, including but not limited to third party investment managers, the client's custodian(s) accounting
statements, commercially available databases, and other economic and financial market data sources.

The sources of information used in this document are believed to be reliable. Marquette has not independently verified all of the information in this document
and its accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Marquette accepts no liability for any direct or consequential losses arising from its use. The information provided
herein is as of the date appearing in this material only and is subject to change without prior notice. Thus, all such information is subject to independent
verification and we urge clients to compare the information set forth in this statement with the statements you receive directly from the custodian in order to
ensure accuracy of all account information. Past performance does not guarantee future results and investing involves risk of loss. No graph, chart, or formula
can, in and of itself, be used to determine which securities or investments to buy or sell.

Forward-looking statements, including without limitation any statement or prediction about a future event contained in this presentation, are based on a
variety of estimates and assumptions by Marquette, including, but not limited to, estimates of future operating results, the value of assets and market
conditions. These estimates and assumptions, including the risk assessments and projections referenced, are inherently uncertain and are subject to numerous
business, industry, market, regulatory, geo-political, competitive, and financial risks that are outside of Marquette's control. There can be no assurance that
the assumptions made in connection with any forward-looking statement will prove accurate, and actual results may differ materially.

The inclusion of any forward-looking statement herein should not be regarded as an indication that Marquette considers forward-looking statements to be a
reliable prediction of future events. The views contained herein are those of Marquette and should not be taken as financial advice or a recommendation to
buy or sell any security. Any forecasts, figures, opinions or investment techniques and strategies described are intended for informational purposes only. They
are based on certain assumptions and current market conditions, and although accurate at the time of writing, are subject to change without prior notice.
Opinions, estimates, projections, and comments on financial market trends constitute our judgment and are subject to change without notice. Marquette
expressly disclaims all liability in respect to actions taken based on any or all of the information included or referenced in this document. The information is
being provided based on the understanding that each recipient has sufficient knowledge and experience to evaluate the merits and risks of investing.

Marquette is an independent investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended. Registration does not imply a certain
level of skill or training. More information about Marquette including our investment strategies, fees and objectives can be found in our ADV Part 2, which is
available upon request.
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